RESOLUTION NO. 90-84

CANCELLATION OF WARRANTS

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer has submitted a listing of County warrants which are at least one year old and have not been presented for payment;

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer has requested that said warrants be cancelled;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, by authority of RCW 39.56.040, that the below-listed warrants are cancelled, and the County Treasurer is hereby authorized to enact the cancellation.

| WARRANT NUMBER | AMOUNT | DATE WRITTEN |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Current Expense | | |
| 7805 8152 8691 | 12.00 11.85 12.00 | 2-18-83 3-15-83 5-19-83 |
| Election Fund | | |
| 806 1109 1348 1386 1525 | 20.00 20.00 25.00 4.00 25.00 | 10-01-82 11-19-82 6-15-83 7-18-83 |
| Convention Center | | |
| 190 | 526.26 | 10-18-82 |
| Mason Co. Health Dept. | | |
| 3089 | 121.61 | 3-16-83 |
| Regional Planning Council | | |
| 5020 | . 40 | 12-15-82 |

DATED this 17th day of September, 1984.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board